©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
May, 2011 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74VHC125/D
MC74VHC125
Quad Bus Buffer
with 3−State Control Inputs
The MC74VHC125 is a high speed CMOS quad bus buffer

(Top View)
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHC125DG SOIC 55 Units/Rail
MC74VHC125DTR2G TSSOP 2500 Units/Reel
14−LEAD SOIC EIAJ
M SUFFIX
CASE 965
MC74VHC125MG SOIC EIAJ 50 Units/Rail
11
12
13
14
8
9
105
4
3
2
1
7
6
OE3
Y4
A4
OE4
VCC
Y3
A3
OE2
Y1
A1
OE1
GND
Y2
A2
See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 6 of this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
MC74VHC125DR2G SOIC 2500 Units/Reel
MC74VHC125MELG SOEIAJ 2000 Units/Reel
MC74VHC125
2
LOGIC DIAGRAM